May 2019 Exhibit Announcement: Harlin's Annual Photography Show Competition

We are pleased to announce that the exhibit in the Hathcock Gallery for the month of May 2019 will be our annual Photography Show Competition! If you, or someone you know, is interested in photography and would like to enter, please read the guidelines below:



Harlin Museum's 2019 Photography Show Competition

Exhibit Dates: May 2nd - 26th, 2019

(OPEN TO ALL PHOTOGRAPHERS AGE 16 & OVER)

Entry Dates

Friday, April 26th, 2019 from 12 pm - 6 pm & Saturday, April 27th, 2019 from 12 pm - 4 pm in the Hathcock Gallery of Harlin Museum

Entry Fee

1 photograph -\$15.00, 2 photographs — \$25.00, 3 photographs — \$30.00, 4 photographs — \$35.00 Photographers may enter a maximum of 4 photographs. Cash or check only; make checks payable to the **Harlin Museum**.

Entry Categories

- 1. Black & White
- 2. Color

Prizes

- Best of Show \$100.00
- 1st place per category \$75.00
- 2nd place per category \$50.00
- 3rd place per category \$25.00

Guidelines

All photographs must be original works of the photographer entering. All works must not have been previously exhibited in the Harlin Museum's Photography Show. Photographs must be no smaller than 8" x 10" and no larger than 24" x 30" matted and framed under glass. Photographs must be framed and ready with wire and eye-screws for hanging. **No Saw-tooth Hangers.** Artists may offer their photographs for sale. Sales commissions are split between the artist & the museum 80/20.

Awards Reception

The Awards Reception will be held Saturday, May 25th, 2019, from 12 pm to 4 pm, starting with a meet & greet social for the photographers, their families, and their friends, followed by the awards ceremony at 3 pm, where the ribbons, prize money, and special awards will be presented by members of the Harlin Museum Board. Entries will be released after the awards presentation. Entries may be picked up at the museum at any time the following week during regular business hours.

Sponsors

The 2019 Harlin Museum Photography Show Competiton is sponsored and hosted by the Harlin Museum Board. Proceeds after expenses go towards the museum's maintenance and the sponsorship of future shows and activities

Points of Contact

Gladys Morris, 417-255-0920, <u>gmorris@centurylink.net</u> Vicki Martin, v.martin@harlinmuseum.com